
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/020669-2025 

Contract

Purchase of E-Procurement Portal System

CELL THERAPY CATAPULT LIMITED

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-020669

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-051184  

Published 12 May 2025, 7:54pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

CELL THERAPY CATAPULT LIMITED

12th Floor Tower Wing B

London

SE19RT

Email

procurement@ct.catapult.org.uk

Telephone

+44 2037289500

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/020669-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/020669-2025
mailto:procurement@ct.catapult.org.uk


Page 2 to 7

Region code

UKI44 - Lewisham and Southwark

Companies House

10016023

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://ct.catapult.org.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

https://ct.catapult.org.uk/


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Purchase of E-Procurement Portal System

II.1.2) Main CPV code

48490000 - Procurement software package

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

Cell and gene therapy catapult (CGTC) require a supplier for an E- procurement portal
system. The system will play a crucial role in advertising procurements and contract
management. The system must enable compliance with the procurement regulations 2024
and other public procurement policies. The system will be used across multiple sites of
CGTC, by the procurement teams.

The e-procurement system should cover the whole tender procedure from the automatic
publication of notices, (in accordance with the procurement act 2023) to the award process,
and allow add-on modules for e-auction, dynamic purchasing system, contract management
and evaluation systems.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £78,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes



Page 4 to 7

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Cell and gene therapy catapult (CGTC) require a supplier for an E- procurement portal
system. The system will play a crucial role in advertising procurements and contract
management. The system must enable compliance with the procurement regulations 2024
and other public procurement policies. The system will be used across multiple sites of
CGTC, by the procurement teams.

The e-procurement system should cover the whole tender procedure from the automatic
publication of notices, (in accordance with the procurement act 2023) to the award process,
and allow add-on modules for e-auction, dynamic purchasing system, contract management
and evaluation systems.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 70

Price - Weighting: 30% 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

Did 3 Quotes - but did not publish

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

25 February 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

BIP Solutions

Glasgow



Page 6 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

SC086146

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £78,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £78,000



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Cell and Gene Therapy Catapult

12th Floor Tower Wing, Guy's Hospital, Great Maze Pond, London SE1 9RT

London

SE1 9RT

Email

procurement@ct.catapult.org.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:procurement@ct.catapult.org.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-21T21:56:30+0100
	TCPDF




